The property in the account of Pan Polar Engineers is All rights,
title and interest in the immovable property being Unit no. GF-SR-08B, Ground floor, Ansal Plaza
complex, Vaishali, Village Hasanpur, Bhowapur, Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh-201012. The said property
will be sold for the Reserve Prices of Rs. 32,50,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakh Fifty Thousand
Only). All statutory dues/attendant charges/other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes,
G.S. T. liabilities, etc. shall have to be borne by the successful bidder

5)To the best of my knowledge and information available on record, there is no known encumbrance on